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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 N Goolab Ealing, So    12:05
  2 Mark Challen City Of Po    12:09
  3 A Heyes Hallamshir  A    12:14
  4 Rob Love Amber Vall    12:15
  5 C Dobson Cornwall A    12:16
  6 Bruce-Littlewo Blackheath    12:23
  7 Jack Cutsforth Kingston U  A    12:24
  8 Nick Todd Bristol &  A    12:25
  9 Andrew Bowen Liverpool,  A    12:28
 10 G Belcher Leeds City  B    12:28
 11 R Thompson Hillingdon    12:29
 12 S Broadhurst Warrington  A    12:30
 13 M Reed Aldershot,  A    12:31
 14 Lenny Shail Coventry G  A    12:33
 15 T Bryant Shaftsbury  A    12:34
 16 Harry Harper Liverpool  A    12:36
 17 Andrew Ridley West Suffo  A    12:36
 18 Jamie Knapp Team South  A    12:38
 19 M Williams Leeds City  A    12:39
 20 M Sullivan Shaftsbury  B    12:41
 21 Ian McCann Cannock &    12:42
 22 J Arnold Aldershot,  B    12:43
 23 D Heathcote Mansfield  A    12:46
 24 Josh Holland City Of No    12:47
 25 Harry Boyd Southport    12:48
 26 Jamie Smith City Of Ed    12:50
 27 Tony Heaward Vale Royal  A    12:50
 28 Joe Dalgleish Westbury H  A    12:53

 29 Marc Cochrane Morpeth Ha    12:53
 30 D Williamson Bedford &  A    12:53
 31 Jamie Prince Birchfield  A    12:54
 32 Mark Antill East Chesh  A    13:00
 33 J Veanue Nene Valle  A    13:01
 34 S Abrahams Tipton Har    13:02
 35 S Barber Stockport  A    13:09
 36 Tom Lawrence Derby Ac  A    13:14
 37 Ruiridk Smith Giffnock N  A    13:14
 38 M Goodwin Bedford &  B    13:16
 39 Elliot Haywood Lincoln We  A    13:16
 40 Paul Mayes West Suffo  B    13:18
 41 Nick James Tonbridge    13:19
 42 Jaipal Dhillon Birchfield  B    13:25
 43 David Barratt East Chesh  B    13:26
 44 Matt Parker Westbury H  B    13:31
 45 M Cook Stockport  B    13:44
 46 David Walker Giffnock N  B    13:56
 47 Rob Cook City Of St    13:59
 48 James Wales Kilmarnock    14:03
 49 Phillip Bolton Rossendale    14:05
 50 H Williams Hallamshir  B    14:14
 51 M Shaughnessy Cheltenham    14:21
 52 Jack Cornwell Lincoln We  B    14:26
 53 L Percival Derby Ac  B    14:31
 54 Tim McCune Kingston U  B    14:32
 55 Ben Richardson Bromsgrove    14:54
 56 Daniel Smith Birchfield  C    15:57
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Bounds Aldershot,  A    12:13    24:44 + 12
  2 Chris Harvey Cannock &    12:07    24:49 + 19
  3 Joe Townsend Leeds City  A    12:12    24:51 + 16
  4 J Gratton Hallamshir  A    12:40    24:54 -  1
  5 D Cliffe Warrington  A    12:30    25:00 +  7
  6 Michael Salter Leeds City  B    12:42    25:10 +  4
  7 S Beniam Shaftsbury  A    12:43    25:17 +  8
  8 Tom Carpenter Westbury H  A    12:26    25:19 + 20
  9 C Cadwallader Cornwall A    13:09    25:25 -  4
 10 Michael Cripps West Suffo  A    12:50    25:26 +  7
 11 S Pearson Stockport  A    12:19    25:28 + 24
 12 Alex Bellew Bedford &  A    12:49    25:42 + 18
 13 Shayne Murray City Of No    12:57    25:44 + 11
 14 Patrick Hannah Ealing, So    13:48    25:53 - 13
 15 Kurt Wolfe Tonbridge    12:38    25:57 + 26
 16 J Morwood Aldershot,  B    13:15    25:58 +  6
 17 Chris Dennis Team South  A    13:23    26:01 +  1
 18 Shaun Devenney City Of Ed    13:22    26:12 +  8
 19 Chris Perry Vale Royal  A    13:23    26:13 +  8
 20 Liam Holliday Kingston U  A    13:51    26:15 - 13
 21 Michael Gibbs Birchfield  A    13:22    26:16 + 10
 22 John Hilton Mansfield  A    13:31    26:17 +  1
 23 S Partridge Derby Ac  A    13:05    26:19 + 13
 24 R Sambrook Shaftsbury  B    13:47    26:28 -  4
 25 Ian Whiteford Giffnock N  A    13:15    26:29 + 12
 26 Stuart Laing East Chesh  A    13:30    26:30 +  6
 27 A Gibb Nene Valle  A    13:30    26:31 +  6
 28 Harry Preston Bristol &  A    14:10    26:35 - 20
 29 Steven Gellett Southport    13:51    26:39 -  4
 30 Tom Hanlon Liverpool,  A    14:12    26:40 - 21
 31 George Kemp Bedford &  B    13:26    26:42 +  7
 32 Samuel Simpson Blackheath    14:22    26:45 - 26

 33 L Luscombe Liverpool  A    14:12    26:48 - 17
 34 M Timothy Coventry G  A    14:17    26:50 - 20
 35 C Lynch Tipton Har    13:48    26:50 -  1
 36 Ed Fry West Suffo  B    13:38    26:56 +  4
 37 Richard Mann Hillingdon    14:39    27:08 - 26
 38 Jak Frankham Birchfield  B    14:11    27:36 +  4
 39 Tom Wintle Westbury H  B    14:10    27:41 +  5
 40 Aaron Barker Rossendale    13:40    27:45 +  9
 41 Roger Naughton Kilmarnock    14:08    28:11 +  7
 42 Lee Robertson East Chesh  B    14:49    28:15 +  1
 43 Henry Naughton Lincoln We  A    15:00    28:16 -  4
 44 P Nixon Stockport  B    14:44    28:28 +  1
 45 J Green Hallamshir  B    14:17    28:31 +  5
 46 Mark Cage Kingston U  B    15:07    29:39 +  8
 47 Dave Clarke City Of St    15:41    29:40  0
 48 Will New Cheltenham    15:23    29:44 +  3
 49 Jordan Scott Morpeth Ha    16:53    29:46 - 20
 50 Jamie McGregor Giffnock N  B    16:15    30:11 -  4
 51 James Hood Bromsgrove    15:26    30:20 +  4
 52 Beren Cross Lincoln We  B    16:01    30:27  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Chris Harvey Cannock &    12:07
  2 Joe Townsend Leeds City  A    12:12
  3 C Bounds Aldershot,  A    12:13
  4 S Pearson Stockport  A    12:19
  5 Tom Carpenter Westbury H  A    12:26
  6 D Cliffe Warrington  A    12:30
  7 Kurt Wolfe Tonbridge    12:38
  8 J Gratton Hallamshir  A    12:40
  9 Michael Salter Leeds City  B    12:42
 10 S Beniam Shaftsbury  A    12:43
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 J Wilkinson Leeds City  A    11:59    36:50 +  2
  2 R Millington Stockport  A    11:45    37:13 +  9
  3 Harry Webb Westbury H  A    12:11    37:30 +  5
  4 T Goddard Aldershot,  A    12:57    37:41 -  3
  5 Ryan Parker Bedford &  A    12:09    37:51 +  7
  6 B Collins Shaftsbury  A    12:47    38:04 +  1
  7 M Jackson Warrington  A    13:14    38:14 -  2
  8 S Horsfield East Chesh  A    11:50    38:20 + 18
  9 Chris O’Hare City Of Ed    12:13    38:25 +  9
 10 Hayden Carter Cannock &    13:39    38:28 -  8
 11 P Whitehouse Birchfield  A    12:18    38:34 + 10
 12 S Green Hallamshir  A    13:41    38:35 -  8
 13 L Christoforou Leeds City  B    13:29    38:39 -  7
 14 J Gorecki Aldershot,  B    12:45    38:43 +  2
 15 A Waterhouse West Suffo  A    13:18    38:44 -  5
 16 Ben McCullum Ealing, So    12:51    38:44 -  2
 17 Sam Bradley Tonbridge    12:55    38:52 -  2
 18 Mat Pye Kingston U  A    13:00    39:15 +  2
 19 Aidan Reid Mansfield  A    13:08    39:25 +  3
 20 D Stimpson Tipton Har    12:42    39:32 + 15
 21 Andrew Bates Derby Ac  A    13:17    39:36 +  2
 22 Sean Hazell Bristol &  A    13:13    39:48 +  6
 23 R Habergham City Of No    14:12    39:56 - 10
 24 A Chapman Cornwall A    14:44    40:09 - 15
 25 Cameron Ward Blackheath    13:26    40:11 +  7
 26 Lyle Frank Giffnock N  A    13:48    40:17 -  1
 27 Michael Evans Southport    13:40    40:19 +  2
 28 G Favell Nene Valle  A    13:49    40:20 -  1
 29 Calum Stewart Team South  A    14:28    40:29 - 12

 30 Joe Strutt Bedford &  B    13:52    40:34 +  1
 31 Thomas Swift Coventry G  A    13:49    40:39 +  3
 32 Tom Smith West Suffo  B    13:44    40:40 +  4
 33 D Holcombe Westbury H  B    13:01    40:42 +  6
 34 A Johnson Liverpool  A    13:59    40:47 -  1
 35 Rob McLaughlin Liverpool,  A    14:08    40:48 -  5
 36 Peter Cox Vale Royal  A    14:53    41:06 - 17
 37 Joseph Kelly Rossendale    14:06    41:51 +  3
 38 S Cameron Stockport  B    13:52    42:20 +  6
 39 Rob Lithgow Hillingdon    15:23    42:31 -  2
 40 Matthew Daley Kilmarnock    14:23    42:34 +  1
 41 Karl Taylor Morpeth Ha    12:50    42:36 +  8
 42 J Berrisford City Of St    13:45    43:25 +  5
 43 Ben Rowe Lincoln We  A    15:10    43:26  0
 44 Leon Simpson Birchfield  B    16:12    43:48 -  6
 45 Simon Lanckham Bromsgrove    14:08    44:28 +  6
 46 Liam McKay Giffnock N  B    14:56    45:07 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 R Millington Stockport  A    11:45
  2 S Horsfield East Chesh  A    11:50
  3 J Wilkinson Leeds City  A    11:59
  4 Ryan Parker Bedford &  A    12:09
  5 Harry Webb Westbury H  A    12:11
  6 Chris O’Hare City Of Ed    12:13
  7 P Whitehouse Birchfield  A    12:18
  8 D Stimpson Tipton Har    12:42
  9 J Gorecki Aldershot,  B    12:45
 10 B Collins Shaftsbury  A    12:47
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 17 Men                   — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    36:50
1 M Williams (19) 12:39 2 Joe Townsend (3) 12:12
3 J Wilkinson (1) 11:59
  2 Stockport Harriers AC  ‘A’    37:13
1 S Barber (35) 13:09 2 S Pearson (11) 12:19
3 R Millington (2) 11:45
  3 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    37:30
1 Joe Dalgleish (28) 12:53 2 Tom Carpenter (8) 12:26
3 Harry Webb (3) 12:11
  4 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    37:41
1 M Reed (13) 12:31 2 C Bounds (1) 12:13
3 T Goddard (4) 12:57
  5 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    37:51
1 D Williamson (30) 12:53 2 Alex Bellew (12) 12:49
3 Ryan Parker (5) 12:09
  6 Shaftsbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    38:04
1 T Bryant (15) 12:34 2 S Beniam (7) 12:43
3 B Collins (6) 12:47
  7 Warrington AC  ‘A’    38:14
1 S Broadhurst (12) 12:30 2 D Cliffe (5) 12:30
3 M Jackson (7) 13:14
  8 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    38:20
1 Mark Antill (32) 13:00 2 Stuart Laing (26) 13:30
3 S Horsfield (8) 11:50
  9 City Of Edinburgh Ac    38:25
1 Jamie Smith (26) 12:50 2 Shaun Devenney (18) 13:22
3 Chris O’Hare (9) 12:13
 10 Cannock & Stafford Ac    38:28
1 Ian McCann (21) 12:42 2 Chris Harvey (2) 12:07
3 Hayden Carter (10) 13:39
 11 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    38:34
1 Jamie Prince (31) 12:54 2 Michael Gibbs (21) 13:22
3 P Whitehouse (11) 12:18
 12 Hallamshire Harriers  ‘A’    38:35
1 A Heyes (3) 12:14 2 J Gratton (4) 12:40
3 S Green (12) 13:41
 13 Leeds City AC  ‘B’    38:39
1 G Belcher (10) 12:28 2 Michael Salter (6) 12:42
3 L Christoforou (13) 13:29
 14 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    38:43
1 J Arnold (22) 12:43 2 J Morwood (16) 13:15
3 J Gorecki (14) 12:45
 15 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    38:44
1 Andrew Ridley (17) 12:36 2 Michael Cripps (10) 12:50
3 A Waterhouse (15) 13:18
 16 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A    38:44
1 N Goolab (1) 12:05 2 Patrick Hannah (14) 13:48
3 Ben McCullum (16) 12:51
 17 Tonbridge Ac    38:52
1 Nick James (41) 13:19 2 Kurt Wolfe (15) 12:38
3 Sam Bradley (17) 12:55
 18 Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘A’    39:15
1 Jack Cutsforth (7) 12:24 2 Liam Holliday (20) 13:51
3 Mat Pye (18) 13:00
 19 Mansfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’    39:25
1 D Heathcote (23) 12:46 2 John Hilton (22) 13:31
3 Aidan Reid (19) 13:08
 20 Tipton Harriers    39:32
1 S Abrahams (34) 13:02 2 C Lynch (35) 13:48
3 D Stimpson (20) 12:42
 21 Derby AC  ‘A’    39:36
1 Tom Lawrence (36) 13:14 2 S Partridge (23) 13:05
3 Andrew Bates (21) 13:17

 22 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    39:48
1 Nick Todd (8) 12:25 2 Harry Preston (28) 14:10
3 Sean Hazell (22) 13:13
 23 City Of Norwich Ac    39:56
1 Josh Holland (24) 12:47 2 Shayne Murray (13) 12:57
3 R Habergham (23) 14:12
 24 Cornwall Ac    40:09
1 C Dobson (5) 12:16 2 C Cadwallader (9) 13:09
3 A Chapman (24) 14:44
 25 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers    40:11
1 Bruce-Littlewo (6) 12:23 2 Samuel Simpson(32) 14:22
3 Cameron Ward (25) 13:26
 26 Giffnock North AC  ‘A’    40:17
1 Ruiridk Smith (37) 13:14 2 Ian Whiteford (25) 13:15
3 Lyle Frank (26) 13:48
 27 Southport Waterloo    40:19
1 Harry Boyd (25) 12:48 2 Steven Gellett (29) 13:51
3 Michael Evans (27) 13:40
 28 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    40:20
1 J Veanue (33) 13:01 2 A Gibb (27) 13:30
3 G Favell (28) 13:49
 29 Team Southampton  ‘A’    40:29
1 Jamie Knapp (18) 12:38 2 Chris Dennis (17) 13:23
3 Calum Stewart (29) 14:28
 30 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    40:34
1 M Goodwin (38) 13:16 2 George Kemp (31) 13:26
3 Joe Strutt (30) 13:52
 31 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    40:39
1 Lenny Shail (14) 12:33 2 M Timothy (34) 14:17
3 Thomas Swift (31) 13:49
 32 West Suffolk AC  ‘B’    40:40
1 Paul Mayes (40) 13:18 2 Ed Fry (36) 13:38
3 Tom Smith (32) 13:44
 33 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’    40:42
1 Matt Parker (44) 13:31 2 Tom Wintle (39) 14:10
3 D Holcombe (33) 13:01
 34 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    40:47
1 Harry Harper (16) 12:36 2 L Luscombe (33) 14:12
3 A Johnson (34) 13:59
 35 Liverpool, Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    40:48
1 Andrew Bowen (9) 12:28 2 Tom Hanlon (30) 14:12
3 Rob McLaughlin (35) 14:08
 36 Vale Royal  ‘A’    41:06
1 Tony Heaward (27) 12:50 2 Chris Perry (19) 13:23
3 Peter Cox (36) 14:53
 37 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:51
1 Phillip Bolton (49) 14:05 2 Aaron Barker (40) 13:40
3 Joseph Kelly (37) 14:06
 38 Stockport Harriers AC  ‘B’    42:20
1 M Cook (45) 13:44 2 P Nixon (44) 14:44
3 S Cameron (38) 13:52
 39 Hillingdon Ac    42:31
1 R Thompson (11) 12:29 2 Richard Mann (37) 14:39
3 Rob Lithgow (39) 15:23
 40 Kilmarnock Harriers    42:34
1 James Wales (48) 14:03 2 Roger Naughton (41) 14:08
3 Matthew Daley (40) 14:23
 41 Morpeth Harriers & Ac    42:36
1 Marc Cochrane (29) 12:53 2 Jordan Scott (49) 16:53
3 Karl Taylor (41) 12:50
 42 City Of Stoke Ac    43:25
1 Rob Cook (47) 13:59 2 Dave Clarke (47) 15:41
3 J Berrisford (42) 13:45
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
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 43 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    43:26
1 Elliot Haywood (39) 13:16 2 Henry Naughton (43) 15:00
3 Ben Rowe (43) 15:10
 44 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    43:48
1 Jaipal Dhillon (42) 13:25 2 Jak Frankham (38) 14:11
3 Leon Simpson (44) 16:12
 45 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac    44:28
1 Ben Richardson (55) 14:54 2 James Hood (51) 15:26
3 Simon Lanckham(45) 14:08
 46 Giffnock North AC  ‘B’    45:07
1 David Walker (46) 13:56 2 Jamie McGregor (50) 16:15
3 Liam McKay (46) 14:56

Incomplete Teams:

Shaftsbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    26:28
1 M Sullivan (20) 12:41 2 R Sambrook (24) 13:47

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    28:15
1 David Barratt (43) 13:26 2 Lee Robertson (42) 14:49

Hallamshire Harriers  ‘B’    28:31
1 H Williams (50) 14:14 2 J Green (45) 14:17

Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘B’    29:39
1 Tim McCune (54) 14:32 2 Mark Cage (46) 15:07

Cheltenham & County Harriers    29:44
1 M Shaughnessy (51) 14:21 2 Will New (48) 15:23

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    30:27
1 Jack Cornwell (52) 14:26 2 Beren Cross (52) 16:01

City Of Portsmouth    12:09
1 Mark Challen (2) 12:09

Amber Valley Ac    12:15
1 Rob Love (4) 12:15

Derby AC  ‘B’    14:31
1 L Percival (53) 14:31

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    15:57
1 Daniel Smith (56) 15:57

Fastest of all  legs
  1 R Millington Stockport A    11:45
  2 S Horsfield East Chesh A    11:50
  3 J Wilkinson Leeds City A    11:59
  4 N Goolab Ealing, So    12:05
  5 Chris Harvey Cannock &    12:07
  6 Ryan Parker Bedford & A    12:09
  = Mark Challen City Of Po    12:09
  8 Harry Webb Westbury H A    12:11
  9 Joe Townsend Leeds City A    12:12
 10 C Bounds Aldershot, A    12:13
  = Chris O’Hare City Of Ed    12:13


